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July 2021 
 
Dear Parent/Carer 
 

1. THANK YOU 

As the school year draws to a close I’d like to thank you for doing everything you can to keep our 
school community safe by following rules about social distancing and face coverings, it is very much 
appreciated. 
 
 

2. DINNER MONEY 
Dinner money should be paid on a Monday via ParentPay. 
Please ensure that all outstanding dinner money is paid by Monday 12th July, including any dinners 
planned for that week. 
 
 

3. SEPTEMBER 

At the moment it is very difficult to imagine what September will look like. We await guidance but we 
are planning on the basis that we will continue much as we are now.  I will send detailed arrangements 
towards the end of the summer break. 
 
 

4. STAFF NEWS 

Four of our much loved members of staff will be leaving us at the end of term.  
Mr Walker, Mrs O’Sullivan and Aunty Freda are retiring and Aunty Tracey will be taking on a new 
challenge. They will all be very much missed by their Catwg family. 
 
Mr Parvin will be joining us as Deputy Head, Mrs Stephens will be joining us as Foundation Phase 
Leader and Mrs Grimes will be joining us as Teaching Assistant in Class 7. 
 
 

5. BREAKFAST CLUB 

From September, numbers in Breakfast Club will continue to be limited so booking will be essential.   
A form will be texted to you next week, closing date for electronic return is Friday 9th July.   
Once your place is confirmed this will be available to you for the whole year, please notify school if the 
place is no longer required so that places can be freed up for others. 
Please help us by using the Breakfast Club provision only when necessary.   
 
 

6. ANNUAL REPORTS 

Annual reports will be sent home in the last week of term.  
 
 

7. SUMMMER BREAK 

 
Last day of school year Friday 16th July 2021 
 
Children return to school Monday 6th September 
 
 
 
 
 



 
8. TERM DATES 2021/22 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

INSET Days 2021/22 
 
Thursday 2nd September 2021 
Friday 3rd September 2021 
Monday 1st November 2021 
Tuesday 4th January 2022 
Monday 28th February 2022 
Tuesday 7th June 2022 
 
 
 

 
 
Bank Holidays 
 
Good Friday     15th April 2022 
Easter Monday     18th April 2021 
May Day      Monday 2nd May 2022 – school is closed on this day 
Spring Bank Holiday     30th May 2022 
Possible Queens Jubilee Holiday Monday 6th June – school would be closed on this day 

 
 
 
If you have any concerns please don’t hesitate to contact me. 

 
 
Regards 
 
Carol Bassett 
Headteacher 
 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 

 
Main Road  Cadoxton  Neath  SA10 8BL 

01639 642731 
catwg@npt.school  
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